

9 CS DJ 242-23

KULDEEP KUMAR TRIPATHI (COUNTER CLAIM) Vs.
BHANU CHAUDHARY @ RITU CHAUDHARY

05.10.2023

Present:- Sh. Nitish Mishra, Ld. Counsel for counter claimant.
None for defendant.

Affidavit of admission denial filed on behalf of the
counter claimant. None for defendant despite repeated calls.

List for framing of issues on **07.11.2023**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/05.10.2023