

13CS DJ242/23

KULDEEP KUMAR TRIPATHI (COUNTER CLAIM) Vs.
BHANUCHAUDHARY @ RITU CHAUDHARY

18.12.2023

Present : Sh. Himanshu Rana, proxy counsel for counter-claimant.
Sh. Nitish Mishra, Ld. Counsel for respondent (through VC).

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents already filed by parties. Both the parties have denied the documents of each other.

Admission/denial of documents concluded.

Pleadings are complete.

Based on pleadings of parties, following issues are framed :

1. Whether the counter-claimant is entitled to decree of recovery of Rs.2,62,500/-, as prayed? OPCC
2. Whether the counter-claimant is entitled to interest, for what period and what rate? OPCC
3. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for.

Ld. Counsel for counter-claimant submits that he may be allowed to lead evidence along with connected case.

In view of same, list of witnesses be filed by both the sides within 15 days. Ld. Counsel for counter-claimant submits that since the present is a counter-claim, he will lead evidence along with his defence in the main suit.

List with connected matter **on 27.02.2024.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/18.12.2023 (vg)