

15 CS DJ 639-22

MS. BHANU CHAUDHARY @ RITU CHAUDHARY Vs. SH.
KULDEEP KUMAR TRIPATHI @ KULDEEP KUMAR

24.03.2025

Present:- Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
Ms. Kamini Yadav, proxy counsel for defendant
through VC.

1. It is submitted that the main counsel of defendant is
unavailable today and a short adjournment is requested. Request
not opposed.
2. List for PE on **26.05.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/24.03.2025(sk)